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        of          DESIGN STANDARDS

FY 2017-18

3
"

2Ƅ" ϕ

160

0.313

12,15 0.37545

0.188160 8,10 0.37545

0.313

8,10,12140 50 0.1880.375

12,15140 45 0.1880.313

0.313

8,10,12,15160 40 0.1880.313

0.31315140 50 0.375

(mph)

Speed

Wind

POLE TABLE WITH ARM

(ft)

Arm Length

5010,12,15 0.313 0.188120

508 0.313 0.125

140

458,10 0.313 0.125140

408,10,12,15 0.125

0.188 0.125

120

0.1888,10,12,15

wall (in)

Pole

Height (ft)

Mounting

Design

Weld (in)

Upper

120

Weld (in)

Lower

8,10

45 0.188

120

12,15

45 0.125

120

0.25

   grades up to 1:2 add 2'-6" to foundation depths shown in table.

** Depths shown in table are for grades flatter than 1:4, for 

NOTE:

minimum Aluminum Association thicknesses are not violated.

are permitted and tapered walls may be used provided the

shall be within the Aluminum Association Tolerances.  Thicker walls

Pole wall thicknesses shown in the POLE TABLE are nominals and

35 & 40

120 8,10,12,15 0.125 0.125 0.12530

140 35 0.125

140 8,10,12,15 30 0.1250.188 0.188

8,10 0.188 0.188

8,10,12,15160 35 0.125

8,10,12,15160 30 0.125

0.25

0.188 0.188

160

850140

7

845 & 50160

120 6

(mph)

Wind Speed

(FT)**

Depth

Total

Height (ft)

Mounting

Design

140 630 & 45

120 745 & 50

FOUNDATION TABLE W/TOP MOUNT

30, 35 & 40

7140 40 & 45

160 30 6

35 & 40

45 & 50140 8

140 7

160 8

30 & 35160 7

(FT)**

Depth

Total

Height (ft)

Mounting

Design

(mph)

Wind Speed

FOUNDATION TABLE W/ARM

120

850120

630 & 35

7120 40 & 45

30, 35 & 40

40 & 45

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

0.250

POLE TABLE WITH TOP MOUNT

(mph)

Speed

Wind

wall (in)

Pole

Height (ft)

Mounting

Design

Weld (in)

Upper

0.2500.188

160 0.25040

0.313

0.1250.250 0.250

50140

0.125

50160 0.375 0.3130.250

0.250160

0.250

45 0.1880.313

45120 0.188 0.1880.125

0.188120

Weld (in)

Lower

40 0.1250.188

120

0.1250.188 0.188

45140

0.25050 0.125

140

0.250

0.125120 0.1250.12530 & 35

0.1250.125 0.12530140

35 & 40

160 30 0.1250.125

160 35 0.125

0.125

0.188 0.188

                                           

                                           
        STANDARD ALUMINUM LIGHTING         
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Slots for 15" Bolt Circle

Tie Bars *

Shaft is Installed.

as Shown when the

Anchor Bolts Oriented

4 - Equally Spaced

in Pole Base Elevation

Anchor Bolt, See Note

1" Chamfer

(Typ.)      

Elbow 1" Min.

Conduit with

Nuts (Typ.)

Double

or Placed in Conduit

Wire Cast in Concrete

#6 AWG Bare Ground

Attachment Optional

Nut Cover - Bolted

Pressure Mounted      

Cast Aluminum

(T
yp
.)3"
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10" O.D. Shaft

2'-6" Ø

� Arm
� Pole & 

� Arm
� Pole & 

Tenon

Nut and Washer

Shoe Base Bolt with 

3
ƀ
"

3
ƀ
"

Shoe 13ƀ" Bolt Circle
Slots for Cast Aluminum Base 

"
1
6

5
5

"
1
6

5
5

With "Flowable Fill" Backfill

Cast-in-Place or Precast

Class I Concrete may be

General Notes on Sheet 1   

Transformer Base. See 

Frangible/Breakaway

Cast Aluminum

Sheet 1

Notes on

See General 

Base Shoe

Cast Aluminum 

Base Manufacture (Typ.) 

Breakaway Transformer 

as Required by Approved 

Anchor Bolt and Washer 

DANGER

HIGH VOLTAGE DO NOT TAMPER

1
'-
0
"

L
a
p

Equally Spaced

8 - #7 Bars

Typ.

45°

Bolt Circle
T
y
p
ic
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l
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W
a
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for Lower Weld Size

See Pole Data Tables

to Inside of Base Shoe.

Fillet Weld Butt of Pole

for Upper Weld Size.

See Pole Data Tables

to Inside of Base Shoe.

Fillet Weld Outside of Pole

for Wall Thickness

See Pole Data Tables

SECTION C-C

TRANSFORMER BASE

TOP VIEW

TRANSFORMER BASE

BOTTOM VIEW

VIEW B-B

FOUNDATION

POLE BASE ELEVATION

B

C

B

C

1'-3" Ø

POLE AND BASE DETAILS FOR ROADWAY ALUMINUM LIGHT POLE

TOP MOUNT TENON

turns top and 1 flat turn bottom.    

#4 Tie Bars @ 12" centers (max.) or D10 (or W10) spiral @ 6" pitch, 3 flat*   

RD960DM
Rectangle

RD960DM
Callout
Added missing row for 140 Mph, 12 &15 arm lengths with a mounting height of 35 feet.

RD960TH
Line

RD960TH
Text Box
35




